

City and County of San Francisco Schedule of Fees Effective July 1, 2019

Tow Fees

Administrative Fee - One of the Following for All Vehicles	Amount
Administrative Fee - Non-individuals or Repeat Tows	\$ 298.75
Administrative Fee - First Tow for Individuals *restrictions apply - must prove eligibility	\$ 211.25
Administrative Fee - First Tow for Low Income Individuals *restrictions apply - must prove eligibility	\$ -
Tow Fee - One of the Following for All Vehicles	Amount
Light Duty Vehicle Under 10,000 GVW (e.g. passenger vehicles, unattached trailers, light duty trucks, motorcycles, and scooters) - Up to 1 Hour	\$ 238.25
Each Additional 1/4 Hour Labor Required	\$ 58.25
Transfer Charge (after 24 hours)	\$ 33.75
Medium Duty Vehicles Over 10,000 GVW (e.g. trucks, buses, and unattached trailers) - Up to 1 Hour	\$ 358.50
Each Additional 1/4 Hour Labor Required	\$ 72.50
Transfer Charge (after 24 hours)	\$ 138.00
Heavy Duty Vehicles Over 26,000 GVW (e.g. tractor trucks, semi-truck trailers, buses, and large construction equipment) - Up to 1 Hour	\$ 567.50
Each Additional 1/4 Hour Labor Required	\$ 88.25
Transfer Charge (after 24 hours)	\$ 222.75
Flat Bed or Dolly Service - If Applicable	Amount
Flat Bed	\$ 103.25
Dolly Service	\$ 77.50

Storage Fees

Vehicle Class	First 4 Hours	First 24 Hours (after first 4 hours)	Subsequent Days (calendar days)
Motorcycles & Scooters	Free	\$ 20.00	\$ 24.00
Light Duty Vehicles Requiring Up to One Stall	Free	\$ 52.25	\$ 62.50
Medium Duty Vehicles Requiring More than One Stall	Free	\$ 72.75	\$ 86.50
Heavy Duty Vehicles Requiring More than One Stall	Free	\$ 106.25	\$ 127.50

Lien Fees

Vehicle Value	_	Lien Initiation after 72 hours)	ien Completed ne frame varies)
Vehicles valued at \$4000 or less	\$	35.00	\$ 35.00
Vehicles valued at more than \$4000	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00

Other Fees

Vehicle Class	Amount	Administrative Fee	
Tow Back Service for Light Duty Vehicles - Up to 1 Hour	\$ 247.00		
Tow Back Service for Medium Duty Vehicles - Up to 1 Hour	\$ 358.50	not applicable	
Tow Back Service for Heavy Duty Vehicles - Up to 1 Hour	\$ 567.50		
Miscellaneous	Amount		
Per mile fee for tows to or from locations outside of San Francisco (excluding first 5 miles)	\$	11.50	
Printing or reproduction for all information requests		\$0.10 single-sided	
		\$0.20 double-sided	
Auction	Sale Price	Amount	
Auction Purchase Fee (per vehicle purchased - varies by price)	\$0.00 - \$249.99 \$250.00 - \$499.99 \$500.00 - \$999.99 \$1,000.00 - \$1,499.99 \$1,500.00 - \$1,999.99 \$2,000.00 - \$2,499.99 \$2,500.00 - \$4,999.99 \$5,000.00 and over	\$300.00 \$375.25	